PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3030

- Page 1, line 1, remove "rural"
- Page 1, line 2, replace "and" with a comma
- Page 1, line 3, replace "between eastern and western" with "within" and after "Dakota" insert "and within the nation, and to delay implementation of the proposed Medicare ambulance reimbursement fee schedule"
- Page 1, after line 8, insert:

"WHEREAS, home health care is an integral service in North Dakota which allows individuals to be expediently discharged from acute care facilities, thereby allowing individuals to be cared for at home and to avoid nursing homes; and

WHEREAS, Congress is proposing implementation of a Medicare ambulance reimbursement fee schedule that will negatively affect ambulance services across the state; and"

Page 1, line 14, remove "rural" and replace "and" with a comma

Page 1, line 15, replace "between eastern and western" with "within"

Page 1, line 16, after "Dakota" insert "and within the nation, and to delay implementation of the proposed Medicare ambulance reimbursement fee schedule"

Renumber accordingly